
RESOLUTION NO.15.28

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALAR¡ES AND RATES OF PAY OF THE OFFICERS AND
PERMANENT EMPLOYEES, EXCLUDING UNION AND LIBRARY PERSONNEL AND CITY MANAGER,

FOR THE YEAR 2016.

WHEREAS, The Common Council of the City of Plattevile, Grant County, authorizes the salaries and rates
of pay of the officers and permanent employees with this Resolution, e*"luding union and library personnel
and the City Manager, for the year 2016.

NoW THEREFoRE BE lT RESOLVED, the base salary of the full-time officers and permanent employees
of the City of Platteville for the year 2016 (January 1 - December 31) shall be hereinafter set forth:

Title
Police Chief
Public Works Director
Director of Administration
Community Planning Director
Police Lieutenants
Utility Superintendent
Street Superintendent
City Clerk
Police Office Manager
Finance Director
Museum Director
Recreation Coordinator/ Forester
Fire Chief

Title
Police Sergeants

Building lnspector
Parks Foreman

Assistant Street Su perintendent

Assistant to Director of Public Works
Zoning Coordinator

Street Mechanic

Street Equipment Operators
Parks Maintenance Operator
Deputy Treasurer
Deputy Clerk/lnsurance Clerk
Telecommunicators
Eng ineering/Recreation Secretary
Museum Curator
Museum Education Coordinator
Benefit SpecialisVAccounting Assistant
Fire lnspector
Communications Specialist
Police Secretary/Typists

Salaried Emplovees

Hourlv Emplovees

Salarv
$85,351.51
$79,141.31
$78,929.23
$75,580.50

$67,1 16.81 - $70,023.89
965,727.46
$62,739.18
$61,509.00
$55,843.39
$52,436.42
$50,s00.00
$45,519.29
$22,353.08

Hourlv Waqe
$27.41 - $28.80

$25.1 5

$24.55

824.41

$24.41

$23.71

$22.50

$21.15 - $22.05

$21.96

$21.1 6

$20.56

$18.95 - $20.49

$20.11

$19.81

$19.81

$19.34

$18.45

$18.01

$16.33 - $17.54

Page 1 of 2



Title
Senior Center Director
Parks Light Equipment Operator
Cemetery Maintenance

City Manager Administrative Assistant
Senior Center Aides

Wastewater Treatment Plant Foreman
Utility Maintenance Foreman
Lab Technician

Meter Technician/Cross Connection lnspector
Wastewater Treatment plant Operators
Water Plant Operators
Utility Maintenance Operators
Utility Billing Clerk

Title
Council President

Alderpersons

Hourlv Waqe

$17.30

$17.12

$16.11

$13.38

$9.09 - $9.23

$27.63

$27.14

$23.35

$22.85

$22.42 - $22.85

$21.11 -$21.57

$21.11 - $21.57

$18.69

Salarv

$300 / month

$200 / month

Passed by the Gommon Council of the City of Plattevilte this 24th day of November, 2015.

Eileen Nickels, Council president
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