## RESOLUTION NO. 15-28

-4

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALARIES AND RATES OF PAY OF THE OFFICERS AND PERMANENT EMPLOYEES, EXCLUDING UNION AND LIBRARY PERSONNEL AND CITY MANAGER, FOR THE YEAR 2016.

**WHEREAS,** The Common Council of the City of Plattevile, Grant County, authorizes the salaries and rates of pay of the officers and permanent employees with this Resolution, excluding union and library personnel and the City Manager, for the year 2016.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** the base salary of the full-time officers and permanent employees of the City of Platteville for the year 2016 (January 1 - December 31) shall be hereinafter set forth:

	Salaried Employees
<u>Title</u>	Salary
Police Chief	\$85,351.51
Public Works Director Director of Administration	\$79,141.31
Community Planning Director	\$78,929.23
Police Lieutenants	\$75,580.50
Utility Superintendent	\$67,116.81 - \$70,023.89 \$65,727,40
Street Superintendent	\$65,727.46 \$62,739.18
City Clerk	\$61,509.00
Police Office Manager	\$55,843.39
Finance Director	\$52,436.42
Museum Director	\$50,500.00
Recreation Coordinator/ Forester Fire Chief	\$45,519.29
	\$22,353.08
	Hourly Employees
<u>Title</u>	Hourly Wage
Police Sergeants	\$27.41 - \$28.80
Building Inspector	\$25.15
Parks Foreman	\$24.55
Assistant Street Superintendent	\$24.41
Assistant to Director of Public Works	\$24.41
Zoning Coordinator	
Street Mechanic	\$23.71
Street Equipment Operators	\$22.50
Parks Maintenance Operator	\$21.15 - \$22.05
Deputy Treasurer	\$21.96
	\$21.16
Deputy Clerk/Insurance Clerk	\$20.56
Telecommunicators	\$18.95 - \$20.49
Engineering/Recreation Secretary	\$20.11
Museum Curator	\$19.81
Museum Education Coordinator	\$19.81
Benefit Specialist/Accounting Assistant	\$19.34
Fire Inspector	\$18.45
Communications Specialist	\$18.01
Police Secretary/Typists	\$16.33 - \$17.54

Title	Hourly Wage
Senior Center Director	\$17.30
Parks Light Equipment Operator	\$17.12
Cemetery Maintenance	\$16.11
City Manager Administrative Assistant	\$13.38
Senior Center Aides	\$9.09 - \$9.23
Wastewater Treatment Plant Foreman	\$27.63
Utility Maintenance Foreman	\$27.14
Lab Technician	\$23.35
Meter Technician/Cross Connection Inspector	\$22.85
Wastewater Treatment Plant Operators	\$22.42 - \$22.85
Water Plant Operators	\$21.11 - \$21.57
Utility Maintenance Operators	\$21.11 - \$21.57
Utility Billing Clerk	\$18.69
<u>Title</u>	Salary
Council President	\$300 / month
Alderpersons	\$200 / month

Passed by the Common Council of the City of Platteville this 24th day of November, 2015.

Eilen Wikela

Eileen Nickels, Council President

ATTEST: Jan Martin, City Clerk